e contraction of the second se				
N AN				
<u>ب</u>	04-05-1999			
FORM PTO - 1595 (Rev. 6-93)		>OVER	Patent and Trademark Office	
OM8 No. 0651-0011 (axp. 4/94)	101000969	,Y	<b>•</b> •	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(les)	
MATTHEW F. FERRARI		Name: FERRARI IN: FORTING COMPANY		
HARRY M FERRARI		Internal Address:	<u> </u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖄 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			S.S.S.	
⊠ Assignment	C Merger	Street Address:	23 23 23 23 23	
	Change of Name	200 WHT	TERFLORT DENCE	
Security Agreement		City: fittshulls	Tex.FLORT DEN 2000	
Other		· • •		
Execution Date: MARCH 12,		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🖸 Yee 🕅 No	
Design of Non-SI.p Gr For use on handled of	Roment Toole Additional numbers attach	ed? [] Yee JQ No 20	9.102372	
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma	n correspondence		ications and patents involved:	
Name: MICHAEL R. S.S.	AKTZ, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41) <b>s</b> 70, c.c	
Internal Address:		53 Enclosed		
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
03/31/1999 Street Ad FRIELES 20000021 29102372	C DALL AVE	8. Deposit account nun	nbər:	
City: PTTSBURGHE State:	ZIP: 15215	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.			d any attached copy is a true copy of	
MUCHARL R. SUARTE	michael K.	Award	<u>3-23-1997</u> Date	
Name of Person Signing Tot	Sigi al number of pages including cove			
Mail docur Cor	nents to be recorded with requi nmissioner of Patents & Traden Washington, D.C	nerks, Box Assignments	onto:	

PATENT REEL: 9852 FRAME: 0052

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Matthew F. Ferrari	Harry M. Ferrari
121 Evergreen Road	121 Evergreen Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15238	Pittsburgh, PA 15238

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

FERRARI IMPORTING COMPANY 200 Waterfront Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15222

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith which is entitled:

> Design of Non-Slip Grip Wrap for use on handles of hand tools

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 18 raday of- MARCH , 1999.

Matthew F. Ferrari

Harry M. Ferrari

PATENT REEL: 9852 FRAME: 0053

**RECORDED: 03/22/1999**